GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH ABSTRACT

Agriculture Department – Budget Estimates 2014-15 – Budget Release Order for Rs.7,54,00,000/- towards implementation of Rainfed Area Development (RAD) and Climate Change & Sustainable Agriculture-Monitoring, Modeling & Networking (CCSAMMN) components under National Mission for Sustainable Agriculture (NMSA) – Administrative Sanction – Orders – Issued.

AGRICULTURE AND COOPERATION (AGRI.III) DEPARTMENT

G.O.RT.No. 525

Dated:01-10-2014.
Read the following:-

- 1). From the C&DA, Lr. No. WD(5) 380/2013, dt. 17-08-2014.
- 2). G.O.Rt.No.2446, Finance (EBS-II-A-C-AHFCS-E) Department, Dt. 27-09-2014.

ORDER:-

In the circumstances reported by the Commissioner and Director of Agriculture, A.P., Hyderabad in the letter 1st read above and in pursuance of the Budget Release Order issued in the G.O. 2nd read above, Government hereby accord administrative sanction for an amount of Rs.7,54,00,000/- (Rupees Seven Crores and Fifty Four Lakhs only) to the Commissioner and Director of Agriculture, A.P., Hyderabad under Plan from BE provision towards implementation of Rainfed Area Development (RAD) and Climate Change & Sustainable Agriculture-Monitoring, Modeling & Networking (CCSAMMN) components under National Mission for Sustainable Agriculture (NMSA) under the following Heads of Account:

(Rs. in thousands)

S. No.	Head of Account	Charg ed/ Voted	sion in BF -	Addl. Amount sanc- tioned	Amou nts reapp ropri- ated	Total Provision in BE- 2014	Amount already authori- zed	Amount authori-	Balan- ce amo- unt Ava- liable.
Scheme Name : National Mission for Sustainable Agriculture.									
Procedure of Drawal of Funds: Detailed Voucher Bill.									
Drawing Officer: Concerned Drawing Officer.									
Remarks:									
1.	2401-00- 789-12- 04-330- 000.	V	12,06,53			12,06,53		1,21,00	10,85,53
2.	2401-00- 796-12- 04-330- 000.	V	9,94,72			9,94,72		52,00	9,42.72
3.	2401-00- 800-12- 04-330- 000	>	135,85,85			135,85,85		5,81,00	130,04,85
		Total:	157,87,10			157,87,10		7,54,00	150,33,10

(P.T.O.)

- 2. The Commissioner and Director of Agriculture, A.P., Hyderabad shall take necessary action accordingly.
- 3. This orders issues based on the Budget Release Order issued by the Finance (EBS.II-A-C-AHFCS-E) Department vide G.O. second read above.

(BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF THE GOVERNOR OF ANDHRA PRADESH)

ANIL CHANDRA PUNETHA, PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT(AGRI).

То

The Commissioner and Director of Agriculture, A.P., Hyderabad.

The Pay & Accounts Officer, A.P. Hyderabad.

The Director of Treasuries & Accounts, AP, Hyderabad.

The Accountant General, A.P. Hyderabad.

Copy to:

The Finance (EBS.II-A-C--AHFCS-E) Department.

P.S. to Prl. Secy.(Agri).

Sf/Sc.

// FORWARDED :: BY ORDER //

SECTION OFFICER.